

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.284 of 2025

....

Sonu Ansari @ Irfan Ansari	Versus	Appellant
1. The State of Jharkhand		
2. Victim		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Shashi Kr. Verma, APP
For the O.P. No.2	: Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

.....

Order No.03/19.06.2025

Learned counsel for the O.P. No.2 has submitted that a copy of this Criminal Appeal (SJ) may serve upon him.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this Criminal Appeal (SJ) upon the learned counsel for the O.P. No.2.

3. Put up this case after ten (10) days.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Nishant/-