

Sonu Ansari @ Irfan Ansari ... **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. **Respondents**

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shashi Kumar Verma, A.P.P.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after four weeks.

Bibha/