

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.284 of 2025

....
Sonu Ansari @ Irfan Ansari
Versus
1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Victim

.....Appellant

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sashi Kr. Verma, APP
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. A. Kashyap. Advocate

.....
Order No.06/07th October 2025

It has been informed that till date a copy of this appeal has not been served upon the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2. despite passing of order dated 15.07.2025 passed by this Court.

2. Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, learned Senior Counsel for the appellant has submitted that he has appeared for the first time and he will serve a copy of this appeal upon the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 in course of the day.

3. On the request of the learned counsel for the both the sides, put up this case on 16th October 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 07.10.2025

Nishant/-